

No. 18-729

In The
Supreme Court of the United States

—————◆—————
MAXWELL & MORGAN, P.C., *et al.*,

Petitioners,

v.

MARTHA A. MCNAIR,

Respondent.

—————◆—————
**On Petition For A Writ Of Certiorari
To The United States Court Of Appeals
For The Ninth Circuit**

—————◆—————
**REPLY BRIEF IN SUPPORT OF PETITION
FOR A WRIT OF CERTIORARI**

—————◆—————
TOMIO B. NARITA
Counsel of Record
JEFFREY A. TOPOR
R. TRAVIS CAMPBELL
SIMMONDS & NARITA LLP
44 Montgomery Street, Suite 3010
San Francisco, CA 94104
Telephone: (415) 283-1000
tnarita@snllp.com

Attorneys for Petitioners

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
TABLE OF CONTENTS	i
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	ii
INTRODUCTION	1
ARGUMENT	2
I. Respondent Does Not Dispute That A Circuit Split Exists On The Question Petitioners Identified.....	2
II. Respondent Does Not Dispute This Case Is A Perfect Vehicle To Resolve The Circuit-Split Identified By Petitioners.....	4
CONCLUSION.....	6

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	Page
CASES	
<i>Gburek v. Litton Loan Serv. LP</i> , 614 F.3d 380 (7th Cir. 2010).....	3
<i>Glazer v. Chase Home Fin. LLC</i> , 704 F.3d 453 (6th Cir. 2013).....	3
<i>Ho v. ReconTrust Co., NA</i> , 858 F.3d 568 (9th Cir. 2016), <i>cert. denied</i> , 138 S. Ct. 504 (2017)	3
<i>Kaltenbach v. Richards</i> , 464 F.3d 524 (5th Cir. 2006)	3
<i>McCray v. Federal Home Loan Mortg. Corp.</i> , 8316879 F.3d 354 (4th Cir. 2016).....	3
<i>Obduskey v. Wells Fargo</i> , 879 F.3d 1216 (10th Cir.), <i>cert. granted sub nom. Obduskey v. McCarthy & Holthus, LLP</i> , 138 S. Ct. 2710 (2018).....	3, 4
STATUTES	
15 U.S.C. §§ 1692a(1)-(8)	1
